F-1 Box
The double wall drawer
F1-Box
A. Ferrari S.p.A.
A. Ferrari S.p.A.
F1-Box is Ferrari’s new double wall drawer product range.
Several solutions, lengths, colors, and customizations are available accor-
ding to the customer needs.

ns
A. Ferrari S.p.A.
How to order
Code
F1 270 V 1 N T > PR V 01
F1: type of drawer
F1: double wall drawer, full extension, soft-closing
N: set color
N: gray RAL 7045
C: gray RAL 9006
F: black RAL 9005
Q: white RAL 9010
1: cream RAL 9001
V: front fastening
V: screws
N: dowels Ø 10 mm
T: dowels Ø 8 mm
270: drawer length
available lengths:
270, 300, 350, 400, 450,
500, 550
V: slide fastening
V: screws
T: packing
T: single set
1: drawer heigth available heigths:
1: 86 mm
4: 160 mm with railings
5: 200mm with railings
Page	16
F-1 Box the double wall drawer
H
o
w
 to
 o
rd
er
R: adjustment
The	cover	caps	can	be	anonymous,	with	the	Ferrari	logo	or	with	customized	name/logo
(min.	1,000	set).
The	set	of	pre-assembled	drawers	includes:
2	slides	left/right
2	drawer	sides	left/right	with	adjustment
2	front	fixing	brackets	left/right
2	back	fixing	brackets	left/right
2	railings	left/right	(for	H	160	mm	&	H	200mm	models	only)
2	cover	caps	left	right
1	bag	with	4	screws	for	front	fastening
A. Ferrari S.p.A.
Page	17
F-1 Box the double wall drawer
H
o
w
 to
 o
rd
er
Product code Packing Description
F1A210086VI>P 100 pcs front connector for inner
drawer left/right with 4
fixing screws F-1 drawers
H 86 mm
Plate
length
Product Code Description
mm 600 F1A000600NI>P Plate for F-1
H 86 mm and
H 200 mm
inner drawers
mm 800 F1A000800NI>P
mm 1085 F1A001085NI>P
Product code Packing Description
F1A210150VI>P 100 pcs front connector for the inner
drawer left/right with 4 fixing
screws for F-1 H200 mm
drawers
Product code Packing Description
F1A301200NI>P 200 pcs horizzontal drawer-rod
L=1200mm for F-1 H 200 mm
drawers
Product code Packing Description
F1A410000VI>P 100 pcs handhold for F-1 drawers
H 200 mm Drawer
length
Product
Code
Description
mm 400 F1A100400NI>P double-layer hei-
ghtnened side plate
left/right
for F-1 drawers H
200 mm
mm 450 F1A100450NI>P
mm 500 F1A100500NI>P
mm 550 F1A100500NI>P
Accessories for F-1 inner drawers
A. Ferrari S.p.A.
F-1 Box the double wall drawer

The	inner	drawer	horizontal	bar	width	is	equal	to	the
cabinet	inner	width	minus
mm	90.
How to get an inner drawer - H86 mm
In order to mount an inner drawer order a F-1 drawer H86 mm (see on page 4) adding the accessories
mentioned above.
A. Ferrari S.p.A.
Page	19
F-1 Box the double wall drawer
G
lass sid
es
Drawer
length
Product Code Description
mm 300 F1A120300SI>P left/right heightened side
plate made of fogged
glass for F-1 H 86 mm
(D21) and H 200 mm
(D23) drawers.
Plastic supports
to be ordered
separately (see below)
mm 350 F1A120350SI>P
mm 400 F1A120400SI>P
mm 450 F1A120450SI>P
mm 500 F1A120500SI>P
mm 550 F1A120550SI>P
Drawer
length
Product Code Description
mm 300 F1A120300TI>P left/right heightened side
plate made of Transpa-
rent glass for
F-1 H 86 mm (D21)
and H 200 mm (D23)
drawers.
Plastic supports to be
ordered separately
(see below)
mm 350 F1A120350TI>P
mm 400 F1A120400TI>P
mm 450 F1A120450TI>P
mm 500 F1A120500TI>P
mm 550 F1A120550TI>P
Product code Description
F1A210000VI>P plastic support left/right-front/back for
glass door side plate
Accessories:	glass	sides	and	supports
A. Ferrari S.p.A.
Page	20
F-1 Box the double wall drawer
In
serts
Drawer
length
Product
Code
mm 400 F1A901400NI>P
mm 450 F1A901450NI>P
mm 500 F1A901500NI>P
mm 550 F1A901550NI>P
Drawer
length Product Code
mm 400 F1A903400NI>P
mm 450 F1A903450NI>P
mm 500 F1A903500NI>P
mm 550 F1A903550NI>P
Drawer
length
Product Code
mm 400 F1A50A400NI>P
mm 450 F1A50A450NI>P
mm 500 F1A50A500NI>P
mm 550 F1A50A550NI>P
Drawer
length
Product Code
mm 400 F1A906400NI>P
mm 450 F1A906450NI>P
mm 500 F1A906500NI>P
mm 550 F1A906550NI>P
Drawer
length
Product Code
mm 400 F1A905400NI>P
mm 450 F1A905450NI>P
mm 500 F1A905500NI>P
mm 550 F1A905550NI>P
Drawer
length
Product Code
mm 400 F1A904400NI>P
mm 450 F1A904450NI>P
mm 500 F1A904500NI>P
mm 550 F1A904550NI>P
Insert
dimensions
Product Code
mm 88x88 F1A900088NI>P
mm 88x176 F1A900176NI>P
mm 88x264 F1A900264NI>P
Separator
length
Product Code
mm 88 F1A510088VI>P
mm 176 F1A510176VI>P
Separator
length
Product Code
F1A500500NI>P